
Startmilen 1993-04-03 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Håkan Börjesson IF Hagen 30:33,9
2 2 Roland Mårtensson Hofors LK 31:10,7
3 3 Juha Myllyvä Västerås Friidrott 31:23,8
4 4 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF 31:29,5
5 5 Anders Nilsson IF Göta 31:38,1
6 6 Jesper Engstedt Stocksäters IF 31:45,7
7 7 Mikael Andersson Kisa SK 31:54,6
8 8 Ulf Claesson IF Hagen 32:03,5
9 9 Johan Hagerlund Åsbro GoIF 32:04,8

10 10 Ola Jodal IF Göta 32:10,1
11 11 Harri Ketonen Hofors LK 32:18,3
13 12 Anders Wedin Hofors LK 32:36,0
14 13 Christian Bergh Linköpings GoIF 32:40,5
15 14 Tobias Forsell IF Hagen 32:41,5
16 15 Fredrik Andersson Kopparbergs IF 32:42,0
17 16 Thomas Andersson Kisa SK 32:49,2
18 17 Roger Grann SISU Forshaga 33:00,2
19 18 Rickard Larsson Brevens IF 33:14,8
22 20 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF 33:26,2
23 21 Jan Abrahamsson Åsbro GoIF 33:28,7
24 19 Bengt Björklund IF Start 33:29,8
26 22 Karl-Uno Eriksson IF Hagen 33:41,6
27 23 Jens Andersson IF Göta 33:49,2
30 24 Magnus Johansson I3 IF 33:59,2
32 25 Timo Viinikka IFK Strängnäs 34:08,4
41 37 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK 35:53,8
42 40 Risto Saari IF Start 36:20,9
53 45 Jorma Öljymäki Hällefors LK 37:13,2
55 46 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK 37:36,4
69 47 Robert Degerlund ÖTK 38:06,2
83 49 Bjarne Andersson IF Start 39:32,7
84 50 Peter Andersson IF Start 39:36,0

172 53 Fredrik Nilsson Karlslunds IF 50:36,2

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

12 1 Tommy Edman IFK Skövde 32:21,4
25 2 Göran Johansson Kisa SK 33:31,3
29 3 Tomas Frost IFK Skövde 33:57,9
34 4 Anders Söderqvist Motala AIF 34:55,7
45 5 Tommy Patriksson Kisa SK 36:47,6
50 6 Jan Bjarnelid Örebro AIK 37:02,1
54 7 Benny Andersson Motala AIF 37:15,2
65 8 Per Berglund IF Hammaren 37:57,4
67 9 Jörgen Gustavsson Nervens IK 38:02,8



110 10 Per-Anders Säfström IF Start 41:30,5
173 11 Björn Trefenberg Bilbergska gården 64:46,6

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

21 1 Frank Hellyer SISU Forshaga 33:25,7
28 2 Hans Jansson Kils AIK 33:54,7
33 3 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK 34:43,3
36 4 Roland Thörn IF Start 35:07,8
37 5 Ove Bergqvist IFK Lindesberg 35:09,4
38 6 Axel Thiele Karlskoga LK 35:10,4
39 7 Tony Larsson Örebro AIK 35:13,0
48 8 Anders Grönberg Karlskoga LK 36:57,0
61 9 Jan Parariak Astra IF 37:49,7
68 10 Lars-Inge Wixner Örebro AIK 38:04,4
88 11 Kaj Öberg IFK Kristinehamn 39:49,9

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

35 1 Kjell Franzén Motala AIF 35:03,3
46 2 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF 36:50,0
49 3 Simo Grönroos Örebro AIK 36:58,3
59 4 Kjell Karlsson Degerfors IF 37:44,0
85 5 Lars-Ove Källman IFK Skövde 39:43,6
95 6 Kurt Björck Frövi IK 40:14,8

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

20 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa SK 33:18,4
31 2 Sture Axén IFK Skövde 34:06,8
40 3 Bo Torén Linköpings GoIF 35:49,2
47 4 Bo Werner Åsbro GoIF 36:50,5
72 5 Lennart Svensson Sommenbygdens SK 38:25,8
74 6 Gunnar Eriksson Åsbro GoIF 38:44,2
87 7 Lennart Bergner Örebro AIK 39:49,0
93 8 Hugo Liss Örebro AIK 39:04,2?

114 9 Stig Eriksson IFK Skövde 41:53,4

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

43 1 Nils-Rune Andersson Kopparbergs IF 36:33,6
56 2 Göte Ivarsson IF Tivo 37:40,7

133 3 Bengt Gustavsson Bie GoIF 43:21,9
138 4 Sven Karlsson Karlskoga LK 43:50,0

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

71 1 Birger Persson Granbergsdals IF 38:22,8



M65 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

124 1 Gunnar Blomkvist IF Start 42:41,1
134 2 Torsten Svensson Sommenbygdens SK 43:24,8

M70 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

154 1 Bengt Persson Motala AIF 44:48,0
170 2 Roy Folkesson Kumla SF 49:10,6

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

92 1 Yvonne Franzén IF Start 39:59,2
96 2 Lisbeth Brax IF Hagen 40:15,9

101 3 Gabi Jönsson Örebro AIK 40:32,5
171 4 Lena Nilsson Björkfors GoIF 49:13,9

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

100 1 Sigun Källman IFK Skövde 40:27,5
115 2 Rose-Marie Enmalm Kumla SF 41:58,8
169 3 Birgitta Näsström Nervens IK 48:38,2

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

107 1 Ulla Korhanen Fagersta RC 41:04,8
137 2 Gun-Britt Weserberg Åsbro GoIF 43:35,7

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

64 1 Eva Eriksson Granbergsdals IF 37:52,6
80 2 Berit Nordh Degerfors IF 39:16,8

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

163 1 Aino Holm Råby Rekarne IF 47:19,3

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

44 1 Peter Comét IFK Nora LL 36:45,2
51 2 Anders Larsson Motorps KF 37:07,3
52 3 Urban Jakobsson Kvismaredalens IF 37:09,2
57 4 Stefan Carlsson Kumla SF 37:42,0
58 5 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 37:43,5
60 6 Kenneth Kjellström Motorps KF 37:45,9



62 7 Christer Berggren Karlskoga LK 37:50,7
63 8 Björn Wahlgren Hällefors LK 37:51,9
66 9 Göran Ekenberg Wasa försäkring 38:00,4
70 10 Per-Erik Hedalen-Fareid IFK Nora LL 38:16,4
73 11 Anders Lundgren IFK Nora LL 38:30,6
75 12 Mikael Strussenfelt Karlskoga 38:56,8
76 13 Per Frykfeldt Surahammars FF 39:03,5
77 14 Björn Furhoff Karlskoga LK 39:05,8
78 15 Jonko Myyryläinen - 39:11,1
79 16 Cony Sundström Örebro 39:16,4
81 17 Bosse Eriksson Tibnor IF 39:28,1
82 18 Magnus Brolin Kilsbergens TK 39:29,0
86 19 Karl-Gunnar Agartsson Motorps KF 39:46,3
89 20 Mikael Sander Hällefors LK 39:54,5
90 21 Per-Olof Eriksson Fornåsa IF 39:55,2
91 22 Jan Holmkvist IFK Nora LL 39:57,4
94 23 Mogens Andersen Sköldinge IF 40:11,6
97 24 Bruno Petsson Örebro AIK 40:20,9
98 25 Anders Höög IFK Lindesberg 40:25,8
99 26 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF 40:26,7

102 27 Kjell Wiherkoski Kils OK 40:35,1
103 28 Christer Andersson Åsbro GoIF 40:42,2
104 29 Per-Anders Lidbom Örebro AIK 40:50,1
105 30 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF 40:56,6
106 31 Aivo Lahesalu Östansjö IF 41:01,8
108 32 Jan-Åke Eriksson Fornåsa IF 41:16,4
109 33 Åke Karlsson Arboga 41:21,8
111 34 Lars Johansson Ulvåkers IF 41:36,6
112 35 Dag Renstrand KFUM Örebro 41:42,5
113 36 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 41:51,0
116 37 Pekka Harju IFK Nora 42:03,5
117 38 Tommy Andersson Götlunda IF 42:05,8
118 39 Gunnar Sjöberg Kumla SF 42:18,3
119 40 Tommy Sundqvist Beijer Bygg 42:21,0
120 41 Bengt Carlsson Örebrocyklisterna 42:26,2
121 42 Kenneth Hägglund IFK Kristinehamn 42:28,1
122 43 Ulf C Carlsson Kumla 42:28,8
123 44 Janne Möller Färghuset i Eskilstuna 42:37,7
125 45 Jonas Öhrn Kumla 42:48,9
126 46 Ronnie Öberg IFK Nora LL 42:51,1
127 47 Per Sundelius IF Spartacus 42:56,4
128 48 Fredrik Djupström Korpen Flyger 42:59,2
129 49 Ronnie Karlsson Beijer Bygg 43:02,5
130 50 Torbjörn Johansson Idé möbler 43:07,5
131 51 Kent Wessman Örebro AIK 43:10,0
132 52 Stefan Björk Hallsberg 43:14,4
135 54 Kari Ailasniemi Alkvetterns IK 43:26,6
136 55 Patrik Sultan Gyttorp 43:34,2
139 57 Lars Helleryd Åsbro 43:50,4
140 58 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta FF 43:51,4



141 59 Anders Nygren Motala 43:52,7
142 60 Sören Borg Örebro 43:56,8
143 61 Kristina Nilsson IFK Nora 44:04,1
144 62 Anders Göransson Karlslunds IF 44:05,4
145 63 Lars Ljungkvist Zinkgruvan 44:07,8
146 64 Lennart Karlsson Brevens IF 44:14,1
147 66 Sven Wigertz IF Start 44:15,5
148 68 Lauri Salo Kumla SF 44:23,0
149 71 Jarmo Elo Nerikes Allehanda IF 44:26,0
150 73 Ove Karasiak Gota Data 44:30,1
151 74 Kjell Rask Örebro 44:40,2
152 75 Thorsten Bergsten Garphyttans IF 44:42,0
153 76 Lars Ekström Garphyttans IF 44:42,4
155 80 Sari Harju Örebro 45:11,8
156 81 Agne Björck Pålsboda GoIF 45:44,1
157 82 Sven Fält Örebro AIK 46:03,9
158 83 Jan Myrtorp Hjärsta 46:08,2
159 88 Andreas Pettersson Kumla SF 46:48,6
160 89 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF 46:48,8
161 90 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF 47:04,6
162 91 Göran Lind IFK Nora 47:06,0
164 93 Henrik Isaksson Hallsberg 47:27,9
165 94 Bengt Wisén Örebro 47:35,0
166 95 Christian Roslund Örebro 47:37,7
167 97 Lars-Göran Hildar Örebro 48:00,7
168 100 Göran Karlsson Brevens IF 48:16,8

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Håkan Börjesson IF Hagen Män 30:33,9
2 2 Roland Mårtensson Hofors LK Män 31:10,7
3 3 Juha Myllyvä Västerås Friidrott Män 31:23,8
4 4 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF Män 31:29,5
5 5 Anders Nilsson IF Göta Män 31:38,1
6 6 Jesper Engstedt Stocksäters IF Män 31:45,7
7 7 Mikael Andersson Kisa SK Män 31:54,6
8 8 Ulf Claesson IF Hagen Män 32:03,5
9 9 Johan Hagerlund Åsbro GoIF Män 32:04,8

10 10 Ola Jodal IF Göta Män 32:10,1
11 11 Harri Ketonen Hofors LK Män 32:18,3
12 1 Tommy Edman IFK Skövde M35 32:21,4
13 12 Anders Wedin Hofors LK Män 32:36,0
14 13 Christian Bergh Linköpings GoIF Män 32:40,5
15 14 Tobias Forsell IF Hagen Män 32:41,5
16 15 Fredrik Andersson Kopparbergs IF Män 32:42,0
17 16 Thomas Andersson Kisa SK Män 32:49,2
18 17 Roger Grann SISU Forshaga Män 33:00,2
19 18 Rickard Larsson Brevens IF Män 33:14,8
20 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa SK M50 33:18,4
21 1 Frank Hellyer SISU Forshaga M40 33:25,7



22 20 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF Män 33:26,2
23 21 Jan Abrahamsson Åsbro GoIF Män 33:28,7
24 19 Bengt Björklund IF Start Män 33:29,8
25 2 Göran Johansson Kisa SK M35 33:31,3
26 22 Karl-Uno Eriksson IF Hagen Män 33:41,6
27 23 Jens Andersson IF Göta Män 33:49,2
28 2 Hans Jansson Kils AIK M40 33:54,7
29 3 Tomas Frost IFK Skövde M35 33:57,9
30 24 Magnus Johansson I3 IF Män 33:59,2
31 2 Sture Axén IFK Skövde M50 34:06,8
32 25 Timo Viinikka IFK Strängnäs Män 34:08,4
33 3 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK M40 34:43,3
34 4 Anders Söderqvist Motala AIF M35 34:55,7
35 1 Kjell Franzén Motala AIF M45 35:03,3
36 4 Roland Thörn IF Start M40 35:07,8
37 5 Ove Bergqvist IFK Lindesberg M40 35:09,4
38 6 Axel Thiele Karlskoga LK M40 35:10,4
39 7 Tony Larsson Örebro AIK M40 35:13,0
40 3 Bo Torén Linköpings GoIF M50 35:49,2
41 37 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK Män 35:53,8
42 40 Risto Saari IF Start Män 36:20,9
43 1 Nils-Rune Andersson Kopparbergs IF M55 36:33,6
44 1 Peter Comét IFK Nora LL Motion 36:45,2
45 5 Tommy Patriksson Kisa SK M35 36:47,6
46 2 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF M45 36:50,0
47 4 Bo Werner Åsbro GoIF M50 36:50,5
48 8 Anders Grönberg Karlskoga LK M40 36:57,0
49 3 Simo Grönroos Örebro AIK M45 36:58,3
50 6 Jan Bjarnelid Örebro AIK M35 37:02,1
51 2 Anders Larsson Motorps KF Motion 37:07,3
52 3 Urban Jakobsson Kvismaredalens IF Motion 37:09,2
53 45 Jorma Öljymäki Hällefors LK Män 37:13,2
54 7 Benny Andersson Motala AIF M35 37:15,2
55 46 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK Män 37:36,4
56 2 Göte Ivarsson IF Tivo M55 37:40,7
57 4 Stefan Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 37:42,0
58 5 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF Motion 37:43,5
59 4 Kjell Karlsson Degerfors IF M45 37:44,0
60 6 Kenneth Kjellström Motorps KF Motion 37:45,9
61 9 Jan Parariak Astra IF M40 37:49,7
62 7 Christer Berggren Karlskoga LK Motion 37:50,7
63 8 Björn Wahlgren Hällefors LK Motion 37:51,9
64 1 Eva Eriksson Granbergsdals IF K45 37:52,6
65 8 Per Berglund IF Hammaren M35 37:57,4
66 9 Göran Ekenberg Wasa försäkring Motion 38:00,4
67 9 Jörgen Gustavsson Nervens IK M35 38:02,8
68 10 Lars-Inge Wixner Örebro AIK M40 38:04,4
69 47 Robert Degerlund ÖTK Män 38:06,2
70 10 Per-Erik Hedalen-Fareid IFK Nora LL Motion 38:16,4
71 1 Birger Persson Granbergsdals IF M60 38:22,8



72 5 Lennart Svensson Sommenbygdens SK M50 38:25,8
73 11 Anders Lundgren IFK Nora LL Motion 38:30,6
74 6 Gunnar Eriksson Åsbro GoIF M50 38:44,2
75 12 Mikael Strussenfelt Karlskoga Motion 38:56,8
76 13 Per Frykfeldt Surahammars FF Motion 39:03,5
77 14 Björn Furhoff Karlskoga LK Motion 39:05,8
78 15 Jonko Myyryläinen - Motion 39:11,1
79 16 Cony Sundström Örebro Motion 39:16,4
80 2 Berit Nordh Degerfors IF K45 39:16,8
81 17 Bosse Eriksson Tibnor IF Motion 39:28,1
82 18 Magnus Brolin Kilsbergens TK Motion 39:29,0
83 49 Bjarne Andersson IF Start Män 39:32,7
84 50 Peter Andersson IF Start Män 39:36,0
85 5 Lars-Ove Källman IFK Skövde M45 39:43,6
86 19 Karl-Gunnar Agartsson Motorps KF Motion 39:46,3
87 7 Lennart Bergner Örebro AIK M50 39:49,0
88 11 Kaj Öberg IFK Kristinehamn M40 39:49,9
89 20 Mikael Sander Hällefors LK Motion 39:54,5
90 21 Per-Olof Eriksson Fornåsa IF Motion 39:55,2
91 22 Jan Holmkvist IFK Nora LL Motion 39:57,4
92 1 Yvonne Franzén IF Start Kvinnor 39:59,2
93 8 Hugo Liss Örebro AIK M50 39:04,2?
94 23 Mogens Andersen Sköldinge IF Motion 40:11,6
95 6 Kurt Björck Frövi IK M45 40:14,8
96 2 Lisbeth Brax IF Hagen Kvinnor 40:15,9
97 24 Bruno Petsson Örebro AIK Motion 40:20,9
98 25 Anders Höög IFK Lindesberg Motion 40:25,8
99 26 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 40:26,7

100 1 Sigun Källman IFK Skövde K35 40:27,5
101 3 Gabi Jönsson Örebro AIK Kvinnor 40:32,5
102 27 Kjell Wiherkoski Kils OK Motion 40:35,1
103 28 Christer Andersson Åsbro GoIF Motion 40:42,2
104 29 Per-Anders Lidbom Örebro AIK Motion 40:50,1
105 30 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 40:56,6
106 31 Aivo Lahesalu Östansjö IF Motion 41:01,8
107 1 Ulla Korhanen Fagersta RC K40 41:04,8
108 32 Jan-Åke Eriksson Fornåsa IF Motion 41:16,4
109 33 Åke Karlsson Arboga Motion 41:21,8
110 10 Per-Anders Säfström IF Start M35 41:30,5
111 34 Lars Johansson Ulvåkers IF Motion 41:36,6
112 35 Dag Renstrand KFUM Örebro Motion 41:42,5
113 36 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF Motion 41:51,0
114 9 Stig Eriksson IFK Skövde M50 41:53,4
115 2 Rose-Marie Enmalm Kumla SF K35 41:58,8
116 37 Pekka Harju IFK Nora Motion 42:03,5
117 38 Tommy Andersson Götlunda IF Motion 42:05,8
118 39 Gunnar Sjöberg Kumla SF Motion 42:18,3
119 40 Tommy Sundqvist Beijer Bygg Motion 42:21,0
120 41 Bengt Carlsson Örebrocyklisterna Motion 42:26,2
121 42 Kenneth Hägglund IFK Kristinehamn Motion 42:28,1



122 43 Ulf C Carlsson Kumla Motion 42:28,8
123 44 Janne Möller Färghuset i Eskilstuna Motion 42:37,7
124 1 Gunnar Blomkvist IF Start M65 42:41,1
125 45 Jonas Öhrn Kumla Motion 42:48,9
126 46 Ronnie Öberg IFK Nora LL Motion 42:51,1
127 47 Per Sundelius IF Spartacus Motion 42:56,4
128 48 Fredrik Djupström Korpen Flyger Motion 42:59,2
129 49 Ronnie Karlsson Beijer Bygg Motion 43:02,5
130 50 Torbjörn Johansson Idé möbler Motion 43:07,5
131 51 Kent Wessman Örebro AIK Motion 43:10,0
132 52 Stefan Björk Hallsberg Motion 43:14,4
133 3 Bengt Gustavsson Bie GoIF M55 43:21,9
134 2 Torsten Svensson Sommenbygdens SK M65 43:24,8
135 54 Kari Ailasniemi Alkvetterns IK Motion 43:26,6
136 55 Patrik Sultan Gyttorp Motion 43:34,2
137 2 Gun-Britt Weserberg Åsbro GoIF K40 43:35,7
138 4 Sven Karlsson Karlskoga LK M55 43:50,0
139 57 Lars Helleryd Åsbro Motion 43:50,4
140 58 Nils-Gunnar Wilhelmsson Sköllersta FF Motion 43:51,4
141 59 Anders Nygren Motala Motion 43:52,7
142 60 Sören Borg Örebro Motion 43:56,8
143 61 Kristina Nilsson IFK Nora Motion 44:04,1
144 62 Anders Göransson Karlslunds IF Motion 44:05,4
145 63 Lars Ljungkvist Zinkgruvan Motion 44:07,8
146 64 Lennart Karlsson Brevens IF Motion 44:14,1
147 66 Sven Wigertz IF Start Motion 44:15,5
148 68 Lauri Salo Kumla SF Motion 44:23,0
149 71 Jarmo Elo Nerikes Allehanda IF Motion 44:26,0
150 73 Ove Karasiak Gota Data Motion 44:30,1
151 74 Kjell Rask Örebro Motion 44:40,2
152 75 Thorsten Bergsten Garphyttans IF Motion 44:42,0
153 76 Lars Ekström Garphyttans IF Motion 44:42,4
154 1 Bengt Persson Motala AIF M70 44:48,0
155 80 Sari Harju Örebro Motion 45:11,8
156 81 Agne Björck Pålsboda GoIF Motion 45:44,1
157 82 Sven Fält Örebro AIK Motion 46:03,9
158 83 Jan Myrtorp Hjärsta Motion 46:08,2
159 88 Andreas Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 46:48,6
160 89 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 46:48,8
161 90 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 47:04,6
162 91 Göran Lind IFK Nora Motion 47:06,0
163 1 Aino Holm Råby Rekarne IF K50 47:19,3
164 93 Henrik Isaksson Hallsberg Motion 47:27,9
165 94 Bengt Wisén Örebro Motion 47:35,0
166 95 Christian Roslund Örebro Motion 47:37,7
167 97 Lars-Göran Hildar Örebro Motion 48:00,7
168 100 Göran Karlsson Brevens IF Motion 48:16,8
169 3 Birgitta Näsström Nervens IK K35 48:38,2
170 2 Roy Folkesson Kumla SF M70 49:10,6
171 4 Lena Nilsson Björkfors GoIF Kvinnor 49:13,9



172 53 Fredrik Nilsson Karlslunds IF Män 50:36,2
173 11 Björn Trefenberg Bilbergska gården M35 64:46,6

P16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

3 1 Markus Ström Dala-Järna IK 18:03,2
6 2 Andreas Johansson Kisa SK 18:58,1
7 3 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF 19:01,8

11 4 Andreas Karlsson Brevens IF 19:26,9
12 5 K-Erik Ailasniemi Granbergsdals IF 19:33,7
17 6 Jonas Lindgren IF Göta 20:28,7
19 7 Andreas Lindström Kils AIK 21:13,4
37 8 Thomas Holmberg Svennevads IF 24:57,5

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

13 1 Linda Ström Wedevågs IF 19:36,1
35 2 Mirjam Holmberg Svennevads IF 24:49,6

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Johan Stunz Wedevågs IF 17:18,5
2 2 Johan Uddin Ärla IF 17:57,6
4 3 Leif Sjöberg IF Start 18:09,1
5 4 Jörgen Martinsson Kolsva IF 18:11,9
8 5 Matti Kumpu - 19:13,3
9 6 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start 19:13,9

10 7 Mikael Axelsson Wedevågs IF 19:17,7
14 8 Göran Lundh Örebro AIK 19:51,4
15 9 Christian Holmberg Svennevads IF 19:59,4
16 10 Helene Nilsson IF Start 20:08,0
18 11 Tomas Uddin Råby Rekarne FIF 20:58,2
20 12 Göran Tannlund SDI Handbollslandslag 22:12,1
21 13 Lars-Åke Östman SDI Handbollslandslag 22:16,8
22 14 Hans-Gunnar Wållgren IF Hammaren 22:21,2
23 15 Leif Lindström - 22:45,6
24 16 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF 22:49,7
25 17 Stig Pettersson Motorps KF 22:52,9
26 18 Kristina Åhlgren Stocksäters IF 23:09,5
27 19 Peter Supanic SDI Handbollslandslag 23:23,4
28 20 Susanne Pettersson OK Alferna 23:26,4
29 21 Stefan Axelsson SDI Handbollslandslag 23:44,9
30 22 Sune Nilsson - 23:52,2
31 23 Jonny Persson SDI Handbollslandslag 24:18,4
32 24 Patrik Drivspedt SDI Handbollslandslag 24:26,5
33 25 Christoffer Åkerlund SDI Handbollslandslag 24:32,9
34 26 Monica Stavén Örebro AIK 24:48,0
36 27 Joakim Andersson IF Start 24:53,5
38 28 Lisbet Martinsson Kolsva IF 25:10,4



39 29 Britt-Marie Bjarnelid Örebro AIK 25:16,8
40 30 Lars-Åke Åkesson SDI Handbollslandslag 25:30,9
41 31 Anita Bender Örebro AIK 26:04,5
42 32 Maria Brogren OK Alferna 26:07,1
43 33 Per-Ola Holmén SDI Handbollslandslag 26:24,9
44 34 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF 26:35,6
45 35 Lorentz Neverland SDI Handbollslandslag 26:43,5
46 36 Charlotta Ljungström Örebro 26:48,2
47 37 Henrik Elovsson Örebro AIK 26:48,4
48 38 Inga-Britt Andersson Östra Almby FK 26:48,8
49 39 Carl Rasmusson SDI Handbollslandslag 26:55,7
50 40 Stefan Johansson Fjugesta 27:05,7
51 41 Margareta Ahlin - 27:09,7
52 42 Birgitta Björk - 27:12,8
53 43 Jane Sahlin - 27:42,2
54 44 Mariann Svensson Skanska Örebro 27:54,4
55 45 Madeleine Jansson Sofias Bönor 27:54,8
56 46 Maj-Britt Eriksson Hagaby GoIF 27:55,6
57 47 Lennart Jakobsson SDI Handbollslandslag 29:02,2
58 48 Christer Uddin Flen 29:06,5
59 49 Tomas Nygård SDI Handbollslandslag 29:24,3
60 50 Yvonne Ljungberg Sofias Bönor 29:43,6
61 52 Magdalena Hansson Örebro 30:06,2
62 58 Karin Fämstrand Örebro 31:50,1
63 59 Elisabet Birgersson Bilbergska gården 31:50,5
64 60 Febe Carlsson Mullhyttans IF 32:19,4
65 61 Ann-Sofie Ekblom Mullhyttans IF 32:19,9
66 62 Yvonne Sjöberg Tolkcentralens LIF 32:30,3
67 65 Marie Karlsson OK Alferna 49:07,0
68 66 Kristina Aronsson OK Alferna 49:07,0
69 67 Katarina Eriksson OK Alferna 49:07,0
70 68 Ann Sjöberg Bilbergska gården 51:18,0
71 69 Maria Jonsson Bilbergska gården 51:18,0
72 70 Gunilla Osvaldsson Bilbergska gården 58:40,0
73 71 Maggie Sundström Bilbergska gården 58:40,0
74 72 Lena Larsson Tolkcentralens LIF 59:32,0
75 73 Sylvia Bergqvist Tolkcentralens LIF 59:32,0
76 74 Kerstin Wahlström Tolkcentralens LIF 60:24,0
77 75 Mari Orrvik Tolkcentralens LIF 60:24,0
78 76 Pia Rönnmark Tolkcentralens LIF 63:58,0

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Johan Stunz Wedevågs IF Motion 17:18,5
2 2 Johan Uddin Ärla IF Motion 17:57,6
3 1 Markus Ström Dala-Järna IK P16 18:03,2
4 3 Leif Sjöberg IF Start Motion 18:09,1
5 4 Jörgen Martinsson Kolsva IF Motion 18:11,9
6 2 Andreas Johansson Kisa SK P16 18:58,1
7 3 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF P16 19:01,8



8 5 Matti Kumpu - Motion 19:13,3
9 6 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start Motion 19:13,9

10 7 Mikael Axelsson Wedevågs IF Motion 19:17,7
11 4 Andreas Karlsson Brevens IF P16 19:26,9
12 5 K-Erik Ailasniemi Granbergsdals IF P16 19:33,7
13 1 Linda Ström Wedevågs IF F16 19:36,1
14 8 Göran Lundh Örebro AIK Motion 19:51,4
15 9 Christian Holmberg Svennevads IF Motion 19:59,4
16 10 Helene Nilsson IF Start Motion 20:08,0
17 6 Jonas Lindgren IF Göta P16 20:28,7
18 11 Tomas Uddin Råby Rekarne FIF Motion 20:58,2
19 7 Andreas Lindström Kils AIK P16 21:13,4
20 12 Göran Tannlund SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 22:12,1
21 13 Lars-Åke Östman SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 22:16,8
22 14 Hans-Gunnar Wållgren IF Hammaren Motion 22:21,2
23 15 Leif Lindström - Motion 22:45,6
24 16 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF Motion 22:49,7
25 17 Stig Pettersson Motorps KF Motion 22:52,9
26 18 Kristina Åhlgren Stocksäters IF Motion 23:09,5
27 19 Peter Supanic SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 23:23,4
28 20 Susanne Pettersson OK Alferna Motion 23:26,4
29 21 Stefan Axelsson SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 23:44,9
30 22 Sune Nilsson - Motion 23:52,2
31 23 Jonny Persson SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 24:18,4
32 24 Patrik Drivspedt SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 24:26,5
33 25 Christoffer Åkerlund SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 24:32,9
34 26 Monica Stavén Örebro AIK Motion 24:48,0
35 2 Mirjam Holmberg Svennevads IF F16 24:49,6
36 27 Joakim Andersson IF Start Motion 24:53,5
37 8 Thomas Holmberg Svennevads IF P16 24:57,5
38 28 Lisbet Martinsson Kolsva IF Motion 25:10,4
39 29 Britt-Marie Bjarnelid Örebro AIK Motion 25:16,8
40 30 Lars-Åke Åkesson SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 25:30,9
41 31 Anita Bender Örebro AIK Motion 26:04,5
42 32 Maria Brogren OK Alferna Motion 26:07,1
43 33 Per-Ola Holmén SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 26:24,9
44 34 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF Motion 26:35,6
45 35 Lorentz Neverland SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 26:43,5
46 36 Charlotta Ljungström Örebro Motion 26:48,2
47 37 Henrik Elovsson Örebro AIK Motion 26:48,4
48 38 Inga-Britt Andersson Östra Almby FK Motion 26:48,8
49 39 Carl Rasmusson SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 26:55,7
50 40 Stefan Johansson Fjugesta Motion 27:05,7
51 41 Margareta Ahlin - Motion 27:09,7
52 42 Birgitta Björk - Motion 27:12,8
53 43 Jane Sahlin - Motion 27:42,2
54 44 Mariann Svensson Skanska Örebro Motion 27:54,4
55 45 Madeleine Jansson Sofias Bönor Motion 27:54,8
56 46 Maj-Britt Eriksson Hagaby GoIF Motion 27:55,6
57 47 Lennart Jakobsson SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 29:02,2



58 48 Christer Uddin Flen Motion 29:06,5
59 49 Tomas Nygård SDI Handbollslandslag Motion 29:24,3
60 50 Yvonne Ljungberg Sofias Bönor Motion 29:43,6
61 52 Magdalena Hansson Örebro Motion 30:06,2
62 58 Karin Fämstrand Örebro Motion 31:50,1
63 59 Elisabet Birgersson Bilbergska gården Motion 31:50,5
64 60 Febe Carlsson Mullhyttans IF Motion 32:19,4
65 61 Ann-Sofie Ekblom Mullhyttans IF Motion 32:19,9
66 62 Yvonne Sjöberg Tolkcentralens LIF Motion 32:30,3
67 65 Marie Karlsson OK Alferna Motion 49:07,0
68 66 Kristina Aronsson OK Alferna Motion 49:07,0
69 67 Katarina Eriksson OK Alferna Motion 49:07,0
70 68 Ann Sjöberg Bilbergska gården Motion 51:18,0
71 69 Maria Jonsson Bilbergska gården Motion 51:18,0
72 70 Gunilla Osvaldsson Bilbergska gården Motion 58:40,0
73 71 Maggie Sundström Bilbergska gården Motion 58:40,0
74 72 Lena Larsson Tolkcentralens LIF Motion 59:32,0
75 73 Sylvia Bergqvist Tolkcentralens LIF Motion 59:32,0
76 74 Kerstin Wahlström Tolkcentralens LIF Motion 60:24,0
77 75 Mari Orrvik Tolkcentralens LIF Motion 60:24,0
78 76 Pia Rönnmark Tolkcentralens LIF Motion 63:58,0
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